
Coastal Carolina (9-15, 3-9 BSC) -vs- Gardner-Webb (16-9, 8-4 BSC)
02/19/11 at Boiling Springs, N.C.; Paul Porter Arena

 
 

 
 
Coastal Carolina 36

Gardner-Webb 58

Date: 02/19/11
Time: 3:00 p.m.
Attendance: 420
Site: Boiling Springs, N.C.; Paul Porter Arena

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Coastal Carolina 19 17 36
Gardner-Webb 25 33 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 GRAMBLEY, Courtney * 20 1-5 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 6
21 MOSS, Sydnei * 29 2-10 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 2 1 0 4
24 WHITE, Katie * 27 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 1 2 4
15 IRICK, Olivia * 28 0-8 0-4 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 3 2
31 CARTER, Kira * 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 4 0 0 2
22 HENRY, Angelica 13 3-3 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 2 8
33 MADDOX, Shanika 9 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
32 NOLL, Jessica 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 2 3
23 COOK, Kayla 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 AHAUS, Katie 21 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 0 0
11 GROCHOWSKI, Lauren 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
25 PUCKETT, Alexx 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 CONNOR, Katelyn 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 EPLEY, Taylor 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-51 1-12 9-12 9-18 27 10 6 20 2 12 36

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-25   32.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 5-26   19.23 % 0-6   0.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 13-51   25.5 % 1-12   8.3 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 HUDSON, Monique * 25 5-6 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 3 3 3 0 3 11
12 HUDSON, Dominique * 36 3-14 1-3 2-4 1-2 3 3 9 3 0 0 9
31 GREEN, Catrina * 13 4-5 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 2 1 9
5 DILLARD, Brianna * 31 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 0 7
23 POPE, LaTroya * 34 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 2 0 4 1 3 4
11 VAITKUTE, Sandra 19 4-7 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 3 2 2 8
33 DALE, Jasmine 16 2-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 4 0 0 4
43 WINKLER, Breynna 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 0 4
14 HARRIS, Cierra 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
25 KOERNER, Tabby 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 MCKENNEY, Kim 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-52 2-8 4-8 10-30 40 17 18 25 5 9 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-25   32.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 5-26   19.23 % 0-6   0.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 26-52   50.0 % 2-8   25.0 % 4-8   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 24 2nd-05:01



First Half Box Score
Coastal Carolina 19

Gardner-Webb 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 GRAMBLEY, Courtney 13 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 4
21 MOSS, Sydnei 16 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2
24 WHITE, Katie 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
15 IRICK, Olivia 18 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0
31 CARTER, Kira 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
22 HENRY, Angelica 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 MADDOX, Shanika 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 NOLL, Jessica 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 2 3
23 COOK, Kayla 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 AHAUS, Katie 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
11 GROCHOWSKI, Lauren 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 PUCKETT, Alexx 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 CONNOR, Katelyn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 EPLEY, Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 13-51 1-12 9-12 9-18 27 10 6 20 2 12 36
32.0 % 16.7 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 HUDSON, Monique 15 5-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 10
12 HUDSON, Dominique 18 1-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 1 0 0 2
31 GREEN, Catrina 6 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
5 DILLARD, Brianna 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0
23 POPE, LaTroya 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 3 1 3 2
11 VAITKUTE, Sandra 11 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 1 1 4
33 DALE, Jasmine 12 2-5 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 4
43 WINKLER, Breynna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 HARRIS, Cierra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 KOERNER, Tabby 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 MCKENNEY, Kim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-52 2-8 4-8 10-30 40 17 18 25 5 9 58
42.9 % 0.0 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Coastal Carolina 17

Gardner-Webb 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 GRAMBLEY, Courtney 7 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 MOSS, Sydnei 13 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
24 WHITE, Katie 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
15 IRICK, Olivia 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 CARTER, Kira 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
22 HENRY, Angelica 12 2-2 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 2 6
33 MADDOX, Shanika 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
32 NOLL, Jessica 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 COOK, Kayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 AHAUS, Katie 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 GROCHOWSKI, Lauren 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
25 PUCKETT, Alexx 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 CONNOR, Katelyn 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 EPLEY, Taylor 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 13-51 1-12 9-12 9-18 27 10 6 20 2 12 36
19.2 % 0.0 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 HUDSON, Monique 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
12 HUDSON, Dominique 18 2-7 1-2 2-4 0-0 0 2 5 2 0 0 7
31 GREEN, Catrina 7 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 1 6
5 DILLARD, Brianna 16 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 7
23 POPE, LaTroya 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 VAITKUTE, Sandra 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 1 4
33 DALE, Jasmine 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
43 WINKLER, Breynna 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 0 4
14 HARRIS, Cierra 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
25 KOERNER, Tabby 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 MCKENNEY, Kim 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-52 2-8 4-8 10-30 40 17 18 25 5 9 58
58.3 % 50.0 % 50.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gardner-Webb
20:00 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE

-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,CATRINA
20:00 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,CATRINA

REBOUND DEF by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY --
TURNOVER  by IRICK,OLIVIA 19:59

18:53 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MOSS,SYDNEI 18:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,BRIANNA

18:37 0-2 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DILLARD,BRIANNA
TURNOVER  by MOSS,SYDNEI 18:20

18:19 STEAL  by POPE,LATROYA

18:16 0-4 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,MONIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DILLARD,BRIANNA
MISS JUMPER by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY 17:50

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,LATROYA
17:28 MISS JUMPER by POPE,LATROYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by IRICK,OLIVIA 17:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:57 TURNOVER  by DILLARD,BRIANNA

STEAL  by IRICK,OLIVIA 16:54
GOOD JUMPER by MOSS,SYDNEI 16:51 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by IRICK,OLIVIA --

16:30 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,KATIE(in the paint) 16:02 4-4
ASSIST  by MOSS,SYDNEI --

15:48 TURNOVER  by POPE,LATROYA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:39

15:39 SUB IN by DALE,JASMINE
15:39 SUB IN by VAITKUTE,SANDRA
15:39 SUB OUT by DILLARD,BRIANNA
15:39 SUB OUT by GREEN,CATRINA
15:38 SUB IN by DILLARD,BRIANNA
15:38 SUB OUT by HUDSON,MONIQUE

SUB IN by COOK,KAYLA 15:37
SUB IN by AHAUS,KATIE 15:37
SUB OUT by IRICK,OLIVIA 15:37
SUB OUT by CARTER,KIRA 15:37
TURNOVER  by AHAUS,KATIE 15:36

15:36 STEAL  by VAITKUTE,SANDRA
15:34 TURNOVER  by DILLARD,BRIANNA

MISS 3PTR by AHAUS,KATIE 15:06
-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,LATROYA

14:51 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

14:51 SUB IN by HUDSON,MONIQUE
14:51 SUB OUT by DILLARD,BRIANNA
14:41 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by VAITKUTE,SANDRA

REBOUND DEF by COOK,KAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by MOSS,SYDNEI 14:34

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,LATROYA
14:27 4-8 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DALE,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUDSON,MONIQUE
GOOD LAYUP by COOK,KAYLA(in the paint) 14:12 6-8 H 2



ASSIST  by WHITE,KATIE --
14:05 TURNOVER  by DALE,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by MOSS,SYDNEI 13:29
-- REBOUND DEF by VAITKUTE,SANDRA

13:22 TURNOVER  by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
STEAL  by WHITE,KATIE 13:20
MISS LAYUP by AHAUS,KATIE 13:16

13:16 BLOCK  by POPE,LATROYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by IRICK,OLIVIA 13:15
SUB OUT by MOSS,SYDNEI 13:15

13:15 SUB IN by WINKLER,BREYNNA
13:15 SUB OUT by VAITKUTE,SANDRA

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,KATIE 12:52
-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,LATROYA

12:44 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,LATROYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DALE,JASMINE

12:26 FOUL  by POPE,LATROYA
SUB IN by MADDOX,SHANIKA 12:26
SUB OUT by WHITE,KATIE 12:26
TURNOVER  by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY 12:17

12:16 STEAL  by POPE,LATROYA
12:12 6-12 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DALE,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
MISS 3PTR by IRICK,OLIVIA 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
11:41 MISS 3PTR by DALE,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by AHAUS,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by MADDOX,SHANIKA(in the paint) 11:23 8-12 H 4
ASSIST  by AHAUS,KATIE --

10:59 MISS 3PTR by DALE,JASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by DALE,JASMINE

10:53 TURNOVER  by DALE,JASMINE
STEAL  by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY 10:53

10:47 FOUL  by DALE,JASMINE
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 10:46

10:46 SUB IN by KOERNER,TABBY
10:46 SUB IN by VAITKUTE,SANDRA
10:46 SUB IN by DILLARD,BRIANNA
10:46 SUB OUT by DALE,JASMINE
10:46 SUB OUT by POPE,LATROYA
10:46 SUB OUT by WINKLER,BREYNNA

MISS JUMPER by AHAUS,KATIE 10:44
-- REBOUND DEF by KOERNER,TABBY

10:35 TURNOVER  by VAITKUTE,SANDRA
STEAL  by NOLL,JESSICA 10:34
SUB IN by MOSS,SYDNEI 10:31
SUB IN by NOLL,JESSICA 10:31
SUB OUT by COOK,KAYLA 10:31
SUB OUT by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY 10:31

10:07 SUB IN by POPE,LATROYA
10:07 SUB OUT by KOERNER,TABBY
09:52 MISS JUMPER by VAITKUTE,SANDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by VAITKUTE,SANDRA
09:38 TURNOVER  by VAITKUTE,SANDRA

STEAL  by NOLL,JESSICA 09:37
MISS JUMPER by IRICK,OLIVIA 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,LATROYA
09:13 8-14 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HUDSON,MONIQUE

-- ASSIST  by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
09:09 FOUL  by DILLARD,BRIANNA

TURNOVER  by AHAUS,KATIE 09:02



09:01 STEAL  by HUDSON,MONIQUE

08:59 8-16 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,MONIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:45
08:31 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by NOLL,JESSICA --
08:18 FOUL  by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE

SUB IN by WHITE,KATIE 08:18
SUB OUT by MADDOX,SHANIKA 08:18

08:15 SUB IN by KOERNER,TABBY
08:15 SUB OUT by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE

GOOD 3PTR by NOLL,JESSICA 08:11 11-16 H 5
ASSIST  by MOSS,SYDNEI --

07:57 MISS JUMPER by VAITKUTE,SANDRA
BLOCK  by MOSS,SYDNEI 07:57
REBOUND DEF by NOLL,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,KATIE 07:37

07:35 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by CARTER,KIRA 07:34
SUB OUT by AHAUS,KATIE 07:34

07:27 MISS JUMPER by DILLARD,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KIRA --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,KATIE 07:02
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,KIRA --
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,KIRA 06:49 13-16 H 3

06:37 TURNOVER  by HUDSON,MONIQUE
06:37 SUB IN by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
06:37 SUB OUT by KOERNER,TABBY

MISS JUMPER by IRICK,OLIVIA 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,MONIQUE

06:11 13-18 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,MONIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by IRICK,OLIVIA 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by VAITKUTE,SANDRA

05:41 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE

05:41 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
BLOCK  by WHITE,KATIE 05:41
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:29
TURNOVER  by CARTER,KIRA 05:24

05:23 STEAL  by HUDSON,MONIQUE

05:20 13-20 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,MONIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

05:11 FOUL  by HUDSON,MONIQUE
TURNOVER  by CARTER,KIRA 04:59
SUB IN by AHAUS,KATIE 04:58
SUB OUT by CARTER,KIRA 04:58

04:58 SUB IN by DALE,JASMINE
04:58 SUB OUT by HUDSON,MONIQUE
04:42 13-22 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by VAITKUTE,SANDRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
MISS 3PTR by IRICK,OLIVIA 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by NOLL,JESSICA 04:14

03:58 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL  by NOLL,JESSICA 03:57

03:51 MISS JUMPER by VAITKUTE,SANDRA
REBOUND DEF by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY --
SUB IN by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY 03:47
SUB OUT by NOLL,JESSICA 03:47
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,KATIE 03:18

03:18 BLOCK  by VAITKUTE,SANDRA



Second Half Play By Play

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:02 TURNOVER  by VAITKUTE,SANDRA
03:02 SUB IN by HUDSON,MONIQUE
03:02 SUB OUT by DILLARD,BRIANNA

TURNOVER  by AHAUS,KATIE 02:46
02:27 TURNOVER  by POPE,LATROYA

STEAL  by IRICK,OLIVIA 02:26
TURNOVER  by IRICK,OLIVIA 02:22

02:21 STEAL  by POPE,LATROYA
02:15 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:04 FOUL  by HUDSON,MONIQUE
02:04 SUB IN by GREEN,CATRINA
02:04 SUB IN by DILLARD,BRIANNA
02:04 SUB OUT by VAITKUTE,SANDRA
02:04 SUB OUT by HUDSON,MONIQUE

MISS JUMPER by MOSS,SYDNEI 01:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:30 13-24 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,CATRINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE

GOOD LAYUP by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY(in the paint) 01:02 15-24 H 9
FOUL  by WHITE,KATIE 00:55

00:55 15-25 H 10 GOOD FT by GREEN,CATRINA
00:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:55 MISS FT by GREEN,CATRINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HENRY,ANGELICA 00:55
SUB IN by GROCHOWSKI,LAUREN 00:55
SUB OUT by MOSS,SYDNEI 00:55
SUB OUT by AHAUS,KATIE 00:55

00:41 FOUL  by GREEN,CATRINA
GOOD FT by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY 00:41 16-25 H 9
GOOD FT by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY 00:41 17-25 H 8

00:29 TURNOVER  by POPE,LATROYA
STEAL  by IRICK,OLIVIA 00:29
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,ANGELICA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:24 19-25 H 6

00:01 MISS 3PTR by DALE,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gardner-Webb
SUB IN by HENRY,ANGELICA 19:50
SUB OUT by CARTER,KIRA 19:50

19:39 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,MONIQUE

19:27 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY 19:07

18:45 TURNOVER  by HUDSON,MONIQUE
STEAL  by WHITE,KATIE 18:43
MISS 3PTR by MOSS,SYDNEI 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,LATROYA
FOUL  by MOSS,SYDNEI 18:29

18:29 19-26 H 7 GOOD FT by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
18:29 MISS FT by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by HENRY,ANGELICA 18:05

17:51 TURNOVER  by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
STEAL  by HENRY,ANGELICA 17:50

17:45 FOUL  by HUDSON,MONIQUE
17:45 SUB IN by WINKLER,BREYNNA



17:45 SUB OUT by HUDSON,MONIQUE
17:23 FOUL  by DILLARD,BRIANNA

MISS FT by HENRY,ANGELICA 17:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HENRY,ANGELICA 17:23 20-26 H 6

17:23 SUB IN by VAITKUTE,SANDRA
17:23 SUB OUT by GREEN,CATRINA
17:02 MISS JUMPER by WINKLER,BREYNNA

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ANGELICA --
TURNOVER  by HENRY,ANGELICA 16:35

16:19 20-29 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
-- ASSIST  by WINKLER,BREYNNA

MISS 3PTR by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY 15:52
REBOUND OFF by IRICK,OLIVIA --

15:46 FOUL  by VAITKUTE,SANDRA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46
GOOD FT by IRICK,OLIVIA 15:46 21-29 H 8
GOOD FT by IRICK,OLIVIA 15:46 22-29 H 7
SUB IN by NOLL,JESSICA 15:46
SUB OUT by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY 15:46

15:21 MISS 3PTR by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by VAITKUTE,SANDRA

15:10 22-31 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by VAITKUTE,SANDRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE

14:45 FOUL  by WINKLER,BREYNNA
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,KATIE 14:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WINKLER,BREYNNA
FOUL  by HENRY,ANGELICA 14:30

14:30 MISS FT by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:30 22-32 H 10 GOOD FT by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
MISS 3PTR by NOLL,JESSICA 14:15
REBOUND OFF by MOSS,SYDNEI --
MISS JUMPER by MOSS,SYDNEI 14:09

-- REBOUND DEF by VAITKUTE,SANDRA
14:03 22-34 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by VAITKUTE,SANDRA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
13:44 FOUL  by POPE,LATROYA

SUB IN by AHAUS,KATIE 13:42
SUB OUT by HENRY,ANGELICA 13:42
MISS JUMPER by MOSS,SYDNEI 13:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DILLARD,BRIANNA
13:29 TURNOVER  by POPE,LATROYA

MISS 3PTR by NOLL,JESSICA 13:15
-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,LATROYA

FOUL  by MOSS,SYDNEI 13:10
SUB IN by CARTER,KIRA 13:10
SUB OUT by IRICK,OLIVIA 13:10

13:06 TURNOVER  by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
GOOD JUMPER by MOSS,SYDNEI(in the paint) 12:55 24-34 H 10
ASSIST  by WHITE,KATIE --

12:42 24-37 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by DILLARD,BRIANNA
-- ASSIST  by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE

TURNOVER  by NOLL,JESSICA 12:26
FOUL  by NOLL,JESSICA 12:26

12:07 24-39 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by POPE,LATROYA
-- ASSIST  by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,KATIE(in the paint) 11:47 26-39 H 13
11:23 MISS JUMPER by WINKLER,BREYNNA

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KIRA --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KIRA 11:10

11:10 BLOCK  by VAITKUTE,SANDRA



-- REBOUND DEF by WINKLER,BREYNNA
10:55 MISS JUMPER by DILLARD,BRIANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by VAITKUTE,SANDRA
10:29 26-41 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by DILLARD,BRIANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WINKLER,BREYNNA
TURNOVER  by CARTER,KIRA 10:06

10:05 STEAL  by VAITKUTE,SANDRA
09:48 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE

-- REBOUND OFF by WINKLER,BREYNNA
09:46 26-43 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by WINKLER,BREYNNA
09:27 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER  by MOSS,SYDNEI 09:26
09:24 SUB IN by GREEN,CATRINA
09:24 SUB IN by HUDSON,MONIQUE
09:24 SUB OUT by WINKLER,BREYNNA
09:24 SUB OUT by POPE,LATROYA

SUB IN by EPLEY,TAYLOR 09:21
SUB IN by IRICK,OLIVIA 09:21
SUB OUT by MOSS,SYDNEI 09:21
SUB OUT by WHITE,KATIE 09:21

09:00 TURNOVER  by HUDSON,MONIQUE
SUB IN by COOK,KAYLA 09:00
SUB IN by GROCHOWSKI,LAUREN 09:00

09:00 SUB IN by POPE,LATROYA
09:00 SUB OUT by VAITKUTE,SANDRA

MISS JUMPER by NOLL,JESSICA 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,MONIQUE

08:17 TURNOVER  by GREEN,CATRINA
MISS 3PTR by IRICK,OLIVIA 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:57 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:52 26-45 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

SUB IN by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY 07:39
SUB OUT by NOLL,JESSICA 07:39
MISS JUMPER by EPLEY,TAYLOR 07:37

07:37 BLOCK  by GREEN,CATRINA
-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,MONIQUE

07:28 26-47 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,CATRINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE

MISS JUMPER by IRICK,OLIVIA 07:06
07:06 BLOCK  by GREEN,CATRINA

REBOUND OFF by EPLEY,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by EPLEY,TAYLOR 07:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MADDOX,SHANIKA 07:01
SUB OUT by EPLEY,TAYLOR 07:01

06:54 FOUL  by DILLARD,BRIANNA
GOOD FT by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY 06:54 27-47 H 20
GOOD FT by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY 06:54 28-47 H 19

06:43 28-49 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,CATRINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUDSON,MONIQUE

TURNOVER  by CARTER,KIRA 06:25
06:24 STEAL  by GREEN,CATRINA
06:14 MISS 3PTR by DILLARD,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by AHAUS,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY 05:58
REBOUND OFF by MADDOX,SHANIKA --

05:54 FOUL  by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
MISS FT by MADDOX,SHANIKA 05:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HENRY,ANGELICA 05:54
SUB OUT by CARTER,KIRA 05:54



05:54 SUB IN by DALE,JASMINE
05:54 SUB OUT by DILLARD,BRIANNA

SUB IN by MOSS,SYDNEI 05:51
SUB OUT by IRICK,OLIVIA 05:51
TURNOVER  by AHAUS,KATIE 05:50

05:37 28-51 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,CATRINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUDSON,MONIQUE

FOUL  by AHAUS,KATIE 05:01
05:01 MISS FT by HUDSON,MONIQUE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:01 28-52 H 24 GOOD FT by HUDSON,MONIQUE

SUB OUT by AHAUS,KATIE 05:01
05:01 SUB IN by HARRIS,CIERRA
05:01 SUB IN by WINKLER,BREYNNA
05:01 SUB OUT by GREEN,CATRINA
05:01 SUB OUT by POPE,LATROYA

MISS JUMPER by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY 04:48
REBOUND OFF by MADDOX,SHANIKA --
GOOD JUMPER by MADDOX,SHANIKA(in the paint) 04:47 30-52 H 22

04:47 FOUL  by HARRIS,CIERRA
GOOD FT by MADDOX,SHANIKA 04:47 31-52 H 21

04:32 FOUL  by WINKLER,BREYNNA
04:32 TURNOVER  by WINKLER,BREYNNA

SUB IN by PUCKETT,ALEXX 04:32
SUB OUT by GRAMBLEY,COURTNEY 04:32
MISS JUMPER by PUCKETT,ALEXX 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:02 MISS JUMPER by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by MOSS,SYDNEI --
MISS JUMPER by MADDOX,SHANIKA 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,MONIQUE
03:41 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CIERRA

REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ANGELICA --
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,ANGELICA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:39 33-52 H 19

03:27 TURNOVER  by DALE,JASMINE
STEAL  by GROCHOWSKI,LAUREN 03:26
MISS JUMPER by MOSS,SYDNEI 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:19 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by CARTER,KIRA 03:19
SUB OUT by MOSS,SYDNEI 03:19

03:02 MISS LAYUP by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by WINKLER,BREYNNA

03:01 33-54 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by WINKLER,BREYNNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MADDOX,SHANIKA 02:42

02:41 STEAL  by HUDSON,MONIQUE
02:14 TURNOVER  by DALE,JASMINE

STEAL  by HENRY,ANGELICA 02:13
02:08 FOUL  by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE

MISS FT by HENRY,ANGELICA 02:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HENRY,ANGELICA 02:08 34-54 H 20

02:08 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,CIERRA
SUB IN by CONNOR,KATELYN 02:08
SUB OUT by MADDOX,SHANIKA 02:08

02:08 SUB IN by MCKENNEY,KIM
02:08 SUB IN by KOERNER,TABBY
02:08 SUB IN by DILLARD,BRIANNA
02:08 SUB OUT by DALE,JASMINE
02:08 SUB OUT by HUDSON,DOMINIQUE
02:08 SUB OUT by HUDSON,MONIQUE

MISS JUMPER by CONNOR,KATELYN 01:44



-- REBOUND DEF by KOERNER,TABBY
FOUL  by CONNOR,KATELYN 01:44

01:34 TURNOVER  by WINKLER,BREYNNA
STEAL  by GROCHOWSKI,LAUREN 01:33
GOOD LAYUP by HENRY,ANGELICA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:30 36-54 H 18

01:06 36-56 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by DILLARD,BRIANNA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KIRA 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by KOERNER,TABBY
00:24 36-58 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,CIERRA

-- ASSIST  by DILLARD,BRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by GROCHOWSKI,LAUREN 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CIERRA


